PRESS RELEASE

For Release Date:

May 21, 2024

Arcade Creek Recreation and Park District

BOARD OF DIRECTORS APPOINTS NEW GENERAL MANAGER

Sacramento, CA— May 21, 2024 — Arcade Creek Recreation and Park District (ACRPD) is proud to announce the appointment of a new General Manager. During the May 2024 public meeting on Thursday, May 16, the Board voted 4-yea / 1-absent to approve the contractual hiring of Mr. Denis Nishihara, as one member was unable to attend due to a previous commitment. Mr. Scott Miller, Board Chair shared, "Denis is an energetic, passionate teambuilding leader. We are very happy he accepted the position, and we look forward to seeing him and the rest of the staff move our park projects forward and enhance park amenities."

Mr. Nishihara started his new position as of May 16th, while the District is in the process of reviewing their annual preliminary budget and District's goals for fiscal year 2024-2025. He obtained his MBA from William Jessup University in Rocklin and holds a Certified Park and Recreation Professional (CPRP) certification from the National Recreation and Parks Association. Denis started with the District as the Administrative Manager overseeing finances, human resources, and office management. His experience in the field of recreation and public service spans over 20 years, encompassing parks and recreation operations, project management and recreational programming.

Looking Forward

The District aims to meet the parks and recreational needs of Arcade Creek residents in a fiscally responsible, safe, and fun manner. WE VALUE YOUR ENGAGEMENT! The District invites you to visit your local park on Hamilton Street for an exciting game of pickleball on the newly installed regulation courts and to play on the brand-new playground...COMING SOON!

###

Arcade Creek Recreation and Park District, 4855 Hamilton Street Sacramento, CA 95841 Please visit the District's website at <u>www.acrpd.com</u> for more information. For more information, press only: Denis Nishihara / (916) 482-4377 / acrpd@acrpd.com